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MZ905

Remote control auxiliary

Technical properties

Configuration

Number of modules

Main electrical features
Rated operational voltage Ue
Type of supply voltage

Frequency

Voltage
Rated insulation voltage
Command voltage AC

Rated operational voltage in DC

Electric current
Acceptable current rating with AC1

Quiescent current

Dimensions
Depth of installed product
Height of installed product

Width of installed product

Power
Inrush power absorbed

Total power loss under IN

Installation, mounting

Tightening torque

Connection

Connection cross-sect. flexible conductor

Connection cross-sect. rigid cable

Equipment
Quantity of NC contacts
Quantity of NO contacts

Quantity of INV contacts

Safety

207 /230/253V
AC

50/60 Hz

6 kv
207 /230/253V

230V

5A

0 mA

71 mm
83 mm

54 mm

1173 VA

0.11w

1,7Nm;0,6Nm

terminals 1 and 3 : 1 to 6mm? / terminals 2 up to 18
10,2 to 2,5mm?

Terminals 1 and 2 : 1,5/10mm?2 - Terminals 2 up to
8:0,2/2,5mm?

Subject to technical modifications



Dielectric properties distance between coil

and contact 6Kv
Use conditions

Operating temperature -5...40 °C
Identification

Aesthetic for B.G. Protection devices FD

Subject to technical modifications



