

3



Remote control auxiliary

Technical properties

Number of modules

Configuration		

Rated operational voltage Ue	207 / 230 / 253 V
Type of supply voltage	AC
Frequency	50/60 Hz

Rated insulation voltage	6 kV
Command voltage AC	207 / 230 / 253 V
Rated operational voltage in DC	230 V

Electric current

Acceptable current rating with AC1	5 A
Quiescent current	0 mA

Dimensions

Depth of installed product	71 mm
Height of installed product	83 mm
Width of installed product	54 mm

Power

Inrush power absorbed	1173 VA
Total power loss under IN	0.11 W

Installation, mounting

Tightening torque	1,7Nm;0,6Nm
-------------------	-------------

Connection

Connection cross-sect. flexible conductor	terminals 1 and 3 : 1 to 6mm 2 / terminals 2 up to 18 : 0,2 to 2,5mm 2
Connection cross-sect. rigid cable	Terminals 1 and 2 : 1,5 / 10mm² - Terminals 2 up to 8 : 0,2 / 2,5mm²

Equipment

Quantity of NC contacts	0
Quantity of NO contacts	2
Quantity of INV contacts	0

Safety

Dielectric properties distance between coil and contact

6Kv

Use conditions

Operating temperature

-5...40 °C